
 

 

 

Royale Concorde International School 

Kalyan Nagar, Bangalore-43 

Year Planner 2025-26 

(May 2025 to March 2026): 

Date Day Event/Remarks 

23/05/2025 Friday School Reopens for All Teachers /Induction & Welcome/ 

Principal Workshop 

24/05/2025 Saturday Workshop For Teachers  

26/05/2025 Monday Workshop For Teachers 

27/05/2025 Tuesday Workshop For Teachers 

28/05/2025 Wednesday  Reopening IX to XII 
 High School Assembly by X  

29/05/2025 Thursday School Reopening for VI to VIII 

30/05/2025 Friday School Reopens for III to V 

31/05/2025 Saturday Parent Orientation (VI to XII) 

02/06/2025 Monday  New Session begins for I & II 
 High School Assembly by X A   
 Nomination papers for Student Council  

03/06/2025 Tuesday Assembly by V A 

04/06/2025 Wednesday  New Session Begins for LKG & UKG 
 Special Assembly by VIII-A on Bicycle Day  
 Bicycle Rally by students of VI - VIII after assembly.  

 World Bicycle Day 

05/06/2025 Thursday  New Session Begins for Mont 
 World Environment Day (Green Pledge) - IX to XII 

06/06/2025 Friday Nomination papers to be filed (IX to XII) 

07/06/2025 Saturday Bakrid (Holiday) 

09/06/2025 Monday  Special Assembly by VIII-B on Bakrid  

 World Food Safety Day 

10/06/2025 Tuesday  Prelims for Literary Quiz - VII & VIII 

 Special Assembly on Bakrid -V B 

11/06/2025 Wednesday House Elections (VI to XII) 

13/06/2025 Friday Father’s Day Special Assembly Welcome/Doll Party 

14/06/2025 Saturday  Working Day 

 SCOUTS & GUIDES / Cubs & Bulbuls III & IV/ 

 Parent Orientation Mont – UKG & IV - V 

16/06/2025 Monday  High School Assembly by X-B/ 

 Manifesto presentation for prime posts (IX to XII) 
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17/06/2025 Tuesday  Special Assembly on Importance of Reading -V C 

18/06/2025 Wednesday  Special High School Assembly on National Reading Day 

 Inter-House Reading Competition (IX & X) 

 School Elections (VI to X)   

 Yoga Day for I to III 

19/06/2025 Thursday  National Reading Day 

 Literary Quiz (Reading Mahotsav) VII & VIII/  

 Inter-house competition 

20/06/2025 Friday  Yoga Day  

 Warli Art drawing & Coloring Competition IV-VI/  

 Primary Section - special assembly on World Music Day 

21/06/2025 Saturday Holiday 

23/06/2025 Monday Special Assembly by VIII-C on International Day of Yoga 

24/06/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly-IV A 

25/06/2025 Wednesday Fancy Dress (Theme: World Environment Day) for Mont-UKG 

26/06/2025 Thursday Paper Flower Wall Hanging (I- III) CCA 

27/06/2025 Friday  Yoga and Stretching (Wellness & Wellbeing) 

 Health & wellness activity I-VI 

28/06/2025 Saturday  Working Day for Teachers 

30/06/2025 Monday  Investiture Ceremony  

 KG Colour Day “RED” 

01/07/2025 Tuesday Assembly-IV B 

02/07/2025 Wednesday  Shark Tank – Inter-House Competition - High School 

 Athletics Selections starts (IX & X) 

 Special Assembly by VIII-D on National Doctor’s Day 

 Student Counseling Session for VII & VIII (Boys) 

 Mass-PT (Exercise) VII & VIII (Girls) 

04/07/2025 Friday Student Counseling Session IV-VI 

05/07/2025 Saturday SCOUTS & GUIDES V – VIII/ Cubs & Bulbuls IV/PTA 

09/07/2025 Wednesday  High School Assembly by X-D 

 Display Board – Inter-House Competition for IX & X 

11/07/2025 Friday Prelims of Science Quiz Competition 

12/07/2025 Saturday Holiday 

14/07/2025 Monday PT-1 (Zero-period Schedule)/UT-1 

16/07/2025 Wednesday Counseling/ Importance of Discipline (IX to XII) 

Parent Involvement Program 21st Century Skills 

18/07/2025 Tuesday  Health & wellness activity IV-VI 

 Be My Classmate (Mont - UKG)/ Paper Bag Day 

19/07/2025 Saturday SCOUTS & GUIDES V – VIII/ Cubs & Bulbuls III & IV 

21/07/2025 Monday PT-1 III to VIII Ends 

23/07/2025 Wednesday  Inter-House Short Film Making competition (IX & X) 

 Class VII Boys Chess/Carrom and Class VII Girls 
Badminton. 



 Special Assembly by VII A on Guru Purnima. 

24/07/2025 Thursday National Mango Day (Mont - UKG) 

25/07/2025 Friday  Best Out of Waste Competition (Fancy Dress) IV-VI 

 Kargil Vijay Diwas (I to III) 

26/07/2025 Saturday Holiday 

28/07/2025 Monday  High School Assembly on Save ‘The Tiger’ by IX-A 

 (Wellness & Wellbeing)/ Health & wellness activity I-III 

29/07/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on Friendship day- IV C 

30/07/2025 Wednesday  Practice for Group Dance-Inter House (IX & X) 

 Inter-House Patriotic Group Song Competition Practice 

VII – VIII 

 KG Colouring competition 

31/07/2025 Thursday  Lego Blocks Building (I-III) 

 KG Colour Day “Blue” 

01/08/2025 Friday  National Mountain Climbing Day (Trekking for IX & X) 

 Science Quiz Competition IV - VI 

02/08/2025 Saturday PTM-1 (KG - X) 

04/08/2025 Monday  Special Assembly by VII-B on Friendship Day 

 Field Trips   IV -VI 

05/08/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on ‘Raksha Bandhan’ by III-A 

06/08/2025 Wednesday  Inter-House Cricket / Basketball/ Boys’ Badminton 

Championship (IX & X) /MUN Planning 

 Student Counseling Session VII & VIII (Girls)/ 

 Mass-PT (Exercise) VII & VIII (Boys) 

 Parent Involvement Program-1 for Mont – grade III 

07/08/2025 Thursday Raksha Bandhan - special assembly (I & II) 

08/08/2025 Friday Varalakshmi Vratam (Holiday) 

09/08/2025 Saturday Holiday 

11/08/2025 Monday High School Assembly by IX-B 

13/08/2025 Wednesday  Health Check-up for IX & X  

 Badminton Girls’ Championship (IX & X) 

 Inter-House Patriotic Group Song Competition - VII & 

VIII 

14/08/2025 Thursday Special Assembly on Independence Day I – III 

15/08/2025 Friday  Inter-House Group Dance Competition 

 Independence Day Special Program (IX to XII)/ 

Independence Day 

16/08/2025 Saturday  Inter-House matches (Sports) / Bagless Day  

 KG  Sing Along 

20/08/2025 Wednesday  High School Assembly by IX-C 

 Class VIII Boys Chess/Carrom and Class VIII Girls 

Badminton 
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 Feel the Beat (Solo dance KG) 

21/08/2025 Thursday Field Trip for VII & VIII 

22/08/2025 Friday  Field Trip for VII & VIII 

 Parent Involvement Program -1  (IV – VI) 

23/08/2025 Saturday Holiday 

25/08/2025 Monday  Special Assembly by VII C on Vinayaka Chaturthi  

 Fieldtrip - Grades I to III 

26/08/2025 Tuesday  Special Assembly on Janmashtami by III-B 

 KG Field Trip 

27/08/2025 Wednesday Vinayaka Chaturthi (Holiday) 

28/08/2025 Thursday  Creating Miniature Scenes with paper(I-III) 

 Stay Healthy (Wellness & Wellbeing) 

29/08/2025 Friday  Inter School RoMUN Day-1 (IX to XII) 

 Pookalam Competition IV-VI /Health & wellness activity 

IV-VI 

30/08/2025 Saturday  Inter School RoMUN Day-2 (IX to XII) 

 SCOUTS & GUIDES V–VIII/ Cubs & Bulbuls III & IV 

 Parent Involvement Program-1 VII & VIII 

 Ethnic Day XI & XII 

02/09/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on Ganesh Chaturthi by III-C 

03/09/2025 Wednesday  High School Assembly by IX-D 

 Parent Involvement Program-2  (Mont - UKG) 

04/09/2025 Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration  

05/09/2025 Friday Milad-un-Nabi /Thiru Onam (Holiday) 

08/09/2025 Monday Mid-Term Practical begins 

06/09/2025 Saturday SCOUTS & GUIDES V – VIII/ Cubs & Bulbuls III & IV 

10/09/2025 Wednesday  Half-Yearly Exam for III –X 

 Assessment-1 for LKG & UKG 

13/09/2025 Saturday Holiday 

20/09/2025 Saturday Working Day 

22/09/2025 

to 

25/09/2025 

 Field Trip - XI & XII 

24/09/2025 Wednesday  Educational Trip – VIII to X 

 Show and Tell (Mont to UKG) 

25/09/2025 Thursday  Hand Writing competition (I –III)/  

 Cleanliness (Wellness & Well-being) I – III 

 KG Colour Day “Yellow” 

26/09/2025 

to 

05/10/2025 

 DUSSEHRA HOLIDAYS  

(Reopens on 06/10/2025) 
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06/10/2025 

to 

20/10/2025 

 Mid-Term Examination 

10/10/2025 Friday English Recitation Competition IV-VI 

11/10/2025 Saturday Holiday 

14/10/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on Diwali – V B 

15/10/2025 Wednesday  Inter-house Rangoli Competition (Theme-Dusshera) VII & 

VIII 

 Special Assembly by VII-D on World Food Day 

16/10/2025 Thursday World Food Day/Daan Utsav Begins 

17/10/2025 Friday Greeting Card Making Competition IV-VI 

18/10/2025 Saturday PTM 2: Mont to X  

20/10/2025 

to 

22/10/2025 

 DIWALI HOLIDAYS 

25/10/2025 Saturday Holiday 

27/10/2025 Monday Healthy Smiles (Wellness & Wellbeing) I -III 

28/10/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on Halloween day- V C 

29/10/2025 Wednesday Solo singing (Mont to UKG) 

30/10/2025 Thursday  Sports Day Rehearsal for VII to X 

 Poetry Recitation (I - III) 

 PTM XI & XII – (in 2nd Half) 

31/10/2025 Friday  Portion Completion for X & XII /  

 Sports Day VII – X 

 Health & wellness activity IV-VI 

 KG Colour Day “Orange” 

01/11/2025 Saturday Kannada Rajyothsava (Holiday)  

03/11/2025 Monday Special Assembly by VII E on Kannada Rajyothsava 

04/11/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on Kanakadasa Jayanthi  - IV A  

05/11/2025 Wednesday Parent Involvement Program-2 VII & VIII 

07/11/2025 Friday  PTM XI & XII 

 Counseling Session- Grade V Boys and girls 

08/11/2025 Saturday Kanakadasa Jayanti (Holiday) 

10/11/2025 Monday KG Talent Week  

14/11/2025 Friday Children’s Day 

15/11/2025 Saturday PTA 

17/11/2025 Monday MCQ Test – X/XII 

18/11/2025 

to 

26/11/2025 

 Mock Practical for XII 

19/11/2025 Wednesday Story Telling (Mont - UKG) 

20/11/2025 Thursday Handwriting Competition (Hindi/Kannada) I – III 



22/11/2025 Saturday Working Day 

26/11/2025 Wednesday  Model Exam -X/XII 

 Diya Making Competition VII & VIII 

27/11/2025 Thursday Annual Day Rehearsal (KG to VI) 

28/11/2025 Friday Annual Day (Mont to VI ) 

29/11/2025 Saturday  SCOUTS & GUIDES VII & VIII 

 Grades XI & XII – Quiz (Intra-School) 

01/12/2025 Monday  Pre-board Exam – 1 for XII 

 PT-II for XI 

03/12/2025 Wednesday  Special Assembly on Disability Day by VI A 

 Handwriting (Mont to UKG) 

04/12/2025 Thursday Recitation (Hindi/Kannada) I – III 

05/12/2025 Friday Chocolate bouquet Competition (IV-VI) 

06/12/2025 Saturday  Parent Orientation - IX to XII 

 Tree Plantation Drive by SCOUTS & GUIDES - V to VIII/ 
Cubs & Bulbuls III & IV 

08/12/2025 Monday  Pre-Board-1 for X & XII /  

 PT 2 for III-IX & XI/UT-3 for I & II. 

 Assessments 2 - LKG & UKG /Assessments-1 for Mont 

12/12/2025 Friday Community Service Event IV-VI 

13/12/2025 Saturday Holiday 

18/12/2025 Thursday Emotional Well-being (Wellness  & Well-being ) Mont –III  

19/12/2025 Friday Health & wellness activity IV-VI 

Christmas Celebration 

20/12/2025 Saturday Inter house group dance competition VII – VIII (Bagless 

Day) 

22/12/2025 Monday  Last Working Day for Students (before Winter Break) 

 Special Assembly on Christmas by VI B 

02/01/2026 Friday  School Reopens after Winter break  

 Special Good Luck Assembly by IX 

 Pre-board-2 exams for XII (as per BSSCA) 

 Grade XII – Board Practical Exam 

03/01/2026 Saturday SCOUTS & GUIDES V - VIII/Cubs & Bulbuls III & IV 

05/01/2026 Monday Assembly by VI C 

06/01/2026 Tuesday Special Assembly on New Year -IV B 

07/01/2026 Wednesday  Pre-Board-2 for X & XII 

 Spell Bee Prelims for VII & VIII 

09/01/2026 Friday Parent Involvement Program -2  (IV – VI) 

10/01/2026 Saturday MARATHON  (KG - X) 

13/01/2026 Tuesday Special Assembly on Sankranthi -  IV C 

14/01/2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 

17/01/2026 Saturday PTM-3  (Mont to X) 



21/01/2026 Wednesday  Spell Bee Finals VII & VIII 

 Rhymes Recitation(KG) 

22/01/2026 Thursday  Book Reading Competition (UKG-III) 

 Emotional Wellbeing (Wellness & Wellbeing) 

23/01/2026 Friday Digital poster making competition (IV-VI)) 

24/01/2026 Saturday FELICITATION - Grade X/ Portion Completion -  Grade IX/XI 

26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day 

27/01/2026 Tuesday Special Assembly on Republic Day - by III A 

29/01/2026 Thursday Picnic/Educational Trip for VII 

30/01/2026 Friday  Spell Bee Selection round (IV-VI) 

 Health & wellness activity  (IV-VI) 

 KG Colour Day “Purple” 

31/01/2026 Saturday  Working Day 

 XII Graduation 

02/02/2026 Monday  Picnic Week IV-VI 

 Annual Exam XI 

04/02/2026 Wednesday ANNUAL EXAM - VIII & IX/XI 

05/02/2026 Thursday I - III Picnic 

06/02/2026 Friday KG Picnic 

07/02/2026 Saturday Working Day 

12/02/2026 Thursday Spell Bee Competition UKG - III   

13/02/2026 Friday Spell Bee Competition IV - VI     

14/02/2026 Saturday Holiday 

16/02/2026 Monday Outdoor classroom day I-III 

17/02/2026 Tuesday BOARD EXAM BEGINS 

18/02/2026 Wednesday Outdoor Classroom Day Mont to UKG 

20/02/2026 Friday Emotional Self-Regulation (Wellness & Wellbeing) I-III 

21/02/2026 Saturday Result Declaration for Grades VIII & IX /XI  

27/02/2026 Friday KG Colour Day “Pink” 

28/02/2026 Saturday  Holiday 

 Grade XI Result Declaration 

02/03/2026 Monday New Session for Grades IX, X & XII (2026-27) 

07/03/2026 Saturday  Parent Orientation IX, X & XII (2026-27) 

 UKG Graduation Day 

14/03/2026 Saturday Working Day 

19/03/2026 Thursday Ugadi (Holiday) 

20/03/2026 Friday Eid-ul-Fitar (Holiday - Tentative) 

21/03/2026 Saturday Holiday 

 

NOTE:  March, April & May 2026 Year Planner will be updated & informed as per Board exam 

schedules. 
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